Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America NA		12/31/2003	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Griffin LLC
Street Address:	2509 Rocky Ford Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1847
City:	Valdosta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31601
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75936646	ABACUS
Serial Number:	75659456	PYROETTE
Serial Number:	75936647	AVERMEX
Serial Number:	75936648	PIKEASE
Serial Number:	76050508	LUCID
Serial Number:	75726618	
Serial Number:	78165407	SST
Registration Number:	1961033	NOAH
Registration Number:	2418289	NAUTILUS
Registration Number:	2488598	PARTNERS IN PRODUCTION
Registration Number:	2592575	EAGRE
Registration Number:	2435608	воа
Registration Number:	2635965	EQUUS
Registration Number:	2358402	INFERNO
		TRADEMARK

900014071 **REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0856**

Registration Number:	2491776	NOAH
Registration Number:	2640132	CONCORDE
Registration Number:	2337348	ATRAPA
Registration Number:	2525700	
Registration Number:	2421070	
Registration Number:	2632136	AUTOJET
Registration Number:	2521084	FREEFALL
Registration Number:	2534892	AVAST!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)892-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: scott.goode@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: El du Pont de Nemours and Co.

Address Line 1: 4417 Lancaster Pike
Address Line 2: Barley Mill Plaza 25-1105

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Goode

Total Attachments: 4 source=bofa1#page1.tif source=bofa1#page2.tif source=bofa2#page1.tif source=bofa2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0857

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December , 2003, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Griffin L.L.C. Valdosta, Georgia (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2003 at Reel 002691 and Frame 0729; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 4. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 5. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;
- 6. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By: Name:

Title:

DUR1\353467_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0858

Schedule A

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ATRAPA	2,337,348	04/04/2000
BAR DESIGN	2,421,070	01/16/2001
BOA	2,435,608	03/13/2001
FREEFALL	2,521,084	12/18/2001
INFERNO	2,358,402	06/13/2000
NAUTILUS	2,418,289	01/02/2001
NOAH	1,961,033	03/05/1996
NOAH & DESIGN	2,491,776	09/25/2001
PARTNERS IN PRODUCTION & DESIGN	2,488,598	09/11/2001
POTATO IN SUIT DESIGN	2,525,700	01/01/2002

Pending Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ABACUS	75/936,646	03/06/2000
AUTOJET	75/622,821	01/19/1999
AVAST!	76/059,008	05/30/2000
AVERMEX	75/936,647	03/06/2000
CONCORDE	75/789,433	09/01/1999
EAGRE	76/059,051	05/25/2000
EQUUS	75/780,880	08/20/1999
LUCID	76/050,508	05/16/2000
PIKEASE	75/936,648	03/06/2000
POTATO IN ARMOUR DESIGN	75/726,618	06/11/1999
PYROETTE	75/659,456	03/12/1999
SST	78/165,407	09/18/2002

DUR1\353467_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0859

TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in those certain trademarks of Griffin L.L.C. Valdosta Georgia (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"). The security interest in favor of the Secured Party was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 12, 2003 at Reel 002609 Frame 0729, and with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on December 19, 2002 at File No. 1022126 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 3rd day of November, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By: Name:

David C

Senior Vice Preside

DUR1\351531_1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Pending Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
CONCORDE	75789433	9/1/99
EQUUS	75780880	8/20/99
SST	78165407	9/18/02

Canadian Trademarks

Pending Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
CONCORDE	1024172	7/29/99
EQUUS	1042540	1/14/00

DUR1\351531_1

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0861